

**BID TABULATION**  
**Mobile County, Alabama**  
**January 12th, 2022 -- 10:00 A.M.**

Prichard Streets - East Elm Street Mobile County Project No. MCR-2014-106(C), PFP-2020-901, MCD1-PW-20-001				John G. Walton Construction Co. P.O. Box 8222 Mobile, AL 36689		McElhenney Construction Co., LLC 3835 Gordon John Drive Mobile, AL 36693	
Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Base Bid</b>							
201-A	Clearing & Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$4000 Per Acre; Approximately 1 Acre)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
206-C1	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	1810	\$ 17.06	\$ 30,878.60	\$ 10.80	\$ 19,548.00
206-C2	Removing Concrete Driveway	SY	403	\$ 17.06	\$ 6,875.18	\$ 11.19	\$ 4,509.57
206-D1	Removing Pipe	LF	1630	\$ 12.79	\$ 20,847.70	\$ 12.60	\$ 20,538.00
206-D2	Removing Retaining Wall	LF	137	\$ 18.68	\$ 2,559.16	\$ 20.14	\$ 2,759.18
206-D3	Removing Utility Line (Water)	LF	5,560	\$ 12.00	\$ 66,720.00	\$ 11.59	\$ 64,440.40
206-E1	Removing Inlets	EA	12	\$ 255.90	\$ 3,070.80	\$ 671.26	\$ 8,055.12
206-E2	Removing Junction Boxes	EA	3	\$ 255.90	\$ 767.70	\$ 1,006.86	\$ 3,020.58
206-E3	Removing Mailboxes (Including Reset With A New Timber Post)	EA	2	\$ 121.17	\$ 242.34	\$ 188.76	\$ 377.52
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	CYBDM	1460	\$ 25.21	\$ 36,806.60	\$ 19.40	\$ 28,324.00
210-D	Borrow Excavation (A-4 or Better)	CYBDM	2450	\$ 19.27	\$ 47,211.50	\$ 19.14	\$ 46,893.00
214-A	Structure Excavation	CY	627	\$ 13.71	\$ 8,596.17	\$ 41.85	\$ 26,239.95
405-A	Tack Coat	GALLON	740	\$ 4.34	\$ 3,211.60	\$ 6.37	\$ 4,713.80
408-A	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	SY	5480	\$ 4.01	\$ 21,974.80	\$ 5.77	\$ 31,619.60
424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (180#/SY)	TON	650	\$ 105.55	\$ 68,607.50	\$ 121.54	\$ 79,001.00
424-B	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (Varies 60# - 715 #/SY)	TON	150	\$ 107.66	\$ 16,149.00	\$ 132.36	\$ 19,854.00
424-C	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (300#/SY)	TON	223	\$ 177.39	\$ 39,557.97	\$ 132.36	\$ 29,516.28
529-A	Retaining Wall	SF	418	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 89.24	\$ 37,302.32
533-A1	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	1805	\$ 43.66	\$ 78,806.30	\$ 72.10	\$ 130,140.50
533-A2	24" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	1405	\$ 64.40	\$ 90,482.00	\$ 84.74	\$ 119,059.70
533-A3	36" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	264	\$ 107.73	\$ 28,440.72	\$ 117.31	\$ 30,969.84
533-A4	48" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	1186	\$ 186.22	\$ 220,856.92	\$ 187.20	\$ 222,019.20
533-B	22" Span, 14" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	449	\$ 69.59	\$ 31,245.91	\$ 88.06	\$ 39,538.94
600-A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00
610-A	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	SY	192	\$ 109.17	\$ 20,960.64	\$ 110.67	\$ 21,248.64
610-D	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SY	192	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,401.60	\$ 4.43	\$ 850.56
618-A1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	1994	\$ 54.84	\$ 109,350.96	\$ 52.97	\$ 105,622.18
618-A2	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SY	397	\$ 71.16	\$ 28,250.52	\$ 68.73	\$ 27,285.81
618-B	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	300	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 75.33	\$ 22,599.00
618-C	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	103	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 31.92	\$ 3,287.76
618-D	Curb Ramp	SY	35	\$ 319.20	\$ 11,172.00	\$ 308.29	\$ 10,790.15
619-A1	18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 869.24	\$ 869.24
619-A2	48" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	EA	1	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,912.33	\$ 1,912.33
620-A	Minor Structure Concrete	CY	5	\$ 1,833.85	\$ 9,169.25	\$ 1,391.72	\$ 6,958.60
621-A	Junction Boxes, Type 1	EA	1	\$ 3,409.10	\$ 3,409.10	\$ 3,712.93	\$ 3,712.93
621-B	Junction Box Units, Type 1	EA	4	\$ 601.17	\$ 2,404.68	\$ 799.30	\$ 3,197.20
621-C1	Inlets, Type B	EA	6	\$ 13,435.33	\$ 80,611.98	\$ 13,267.18	\$ 79,603.08

**BID TABULATION**  
**Mobile County, Alabama**  
**January 12th, 2022 -- 10:00 A.M.**

Prichard Streets - East Elm Street Mobile County Project No. MCR-2014-106(C), PFP-2020-901, MCD1-PW-20-001				John G. Walton Construction Co. P.O. Box 8222 Mobile, AL 36689		McElhenney Construction Co., LLC 3835 Gordon John Drive Mobile, AL 36693	
Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
621-C2	Inlets, Type "Special"	EA	34	\$ 4,751.31	\$ 161,544.54	\$ 4,287.96	\$ 145,790.64
621-C3	Inlets, Type S3 (1 Wing)	EA	2	\$ 5,056.02	\$ 10,112.04	\$ 4,549.08	\$ 9,098.16
621-C4	Inlets, Type S3 (2 Wing)	EA	4	\$ 5,536.01	\$ 22,144.04	\$ 5,122.17	\$ 20,488.68
621-C5	Weir Inlets	EA	7	\$ 7,009.45	\$ 49,066.15	\$ 6,549.79	\$ 45,848.53
621-I	Stilling Basins, Type 4	EA	2	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 41,723.49	\$ 83,446.98
622-A	Manhole Cover Reset	EA	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 895.35	\$ 7,162.80
623-C	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type M-4	LF	6,162	\$ 20.58	\$ 126,813.96	\$ 19.88	\$ 122,500.56
637-B	Fence Set	LF	1,300	\$ 40.70	\$ 52,910.00	\$ 23.43	\$ 30,459.00
641-A1	3/4 Inch Copper Water Service Line Laid	LF	650	\$ 39.60	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 24,862.50
641-A2	6 Inch P.V.C. Water Main Laid	LF	3,100	\$ 86.40	\$ 267,840.00	\$ 83.45	\$ 258,695.00
641-E	Fire Hydrant Reset	EA	3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,215.44	\$ 15,646.32
641-L	Concrete for Water Mains (Thrust Blocks)	CY	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 289.75	\$ 3,477.00
641-O	6 Inch X 6 Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	5	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5,099.54	\$ 25,497.70
641-P	3/4 Inch Service Tap	EA	58	\$ 984.00	\$ 57,072.00	\$ 950.37	\$ 55,121.46
641-R	3/4 Inch Water Meter and Box Reset	EA	28	\$ 426.00	\$ 11,928.00	\$ 411.44	\$ 11,520.32
645-C	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	800	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 17.38	\$ 13,904.00
645-E	4 Inch PVC Stacks and Laterals (Sanitary Sewer Services)	LF	1,025	\$ 84.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 81.13	\$ 83,158.25
650-A	Topsoil	CYBDM	301	\$ 42.75	\$ 12,867.75	\$ 36.40	\$ 10,956.40
652-A	Seeding	ACRE	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,440.50	\$ 2,881.00
654-A	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	SY	1,355	\$ 4.98	\$ 6,747.90	\$ 6.17	\$ 8,360.35
656-A	Mulching	ACRE	2	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1,005.88	\$ 2,011.76
665-A	Temporary Seeding	ACRE	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,034.85	\$ 2,069.70
665-B	Temporary Mulching	ACRE	2	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 1,722.00
665-E	Polyethylene	SY	3,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.91	\$ 5,730.00
665-F	Haybales	EA	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.88	\$ 2,832.00
665-J	Silt Fence	LF	1,000	\$ 3.72	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 4.28	\$ 4,280.00
665-O	Silt Fence Removal	LF	1,000	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 1,440.00
665-P	Inlet Protection Device	EA	52	\$ 540.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 481.15	\$ 25,019.80
665-Q	Wattle	LF	1,200	\$ 7.80	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00
680-A	Geometric Controls	LS	1	\$ 18,050.25	\$ 18,050.25	\$ 26,521.76	\$ 26,521.76
698-A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited To \$	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
701-G1	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF	6,194	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,432.80	\$ 1.16	\$ 7,185.04
701-G2	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF	5,728	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,873.60	\$ 1.16	\$ 6,644.48
703-A	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SF	348	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,670.40	\$ 4.64	\$ 1,614.72
705-A	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	EA	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 232.00
740-B	Construction Signs	SF	444	\$ 9.60	\$ 4,262.40	\$ 9.27	\$ 4,115.88
740-D	Channelizing Drums	EA	250	\$ 90.84	\$ 22,710.00	\$ 48.68	\$ 12,170.00
740-E	Cones (36 Inches High)	EA	100	\$ 28.05	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 17.38	\$ 1,738.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**Mobile County, Alabama**  
**January 12th, 2022 -- 10:00 A.M.**

Prichard Streets - East Elm Street Mobile County Project No. MCR-2014-106(C), PFP-2020-901, MCD1-PW-20-001				John G. Walton Construction Co. P.O. Box 8222 Mobile, AL 36689		McElhenney Construction Co., LLC 3835 Gordon John Drive Mobile, AL 36693	
Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
740-F	Barricades, Type III	EA	4	\$ 670.31	\$ 2,681.24	\$ 214.41	\$ 857.64
740-I	Warning Lights, Type B	EA	2	\$ 274.41	\$ 548.82	\$ 86.93	\$ 173.86
740-M	Ballast for Cone	EA	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
1002-A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	SY	484	\$ 46.42	\$ 22,467.28	\$ 38.34	\$ 18,556.56
<b>BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$ 2,511,307.37</b>		<b>\$ 2,550,969.83</b>
<b>TOTAL PROJECT BID:</b>					<b>\$ 2,511,307.37</b>		<b>\$ 2,550,969.83</b>

I certify this is a true and accurate tabulation of bids received at 10:00 A.M., Local Time, January 12th, 2022, for Prichard Streets - East Elm Street, Project Number MCR-2014-106(C), PFP-2020-901, and MCD1-PW-20-001.

  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Shane M. Bergin, P.E., PTOE  
 Alabama Registration No. 29113

 Mathematical Error

